SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

Consequential Amendments

PART 1

Acts

The Certification of Death (Scotland) Act 2011

- 7.—(1) The Certification of Death (Scotland) Act 2011(1) is amended as follows.
- (2) In section 24(1)(b) (fees in respect of medical reviewer functions) for "the Common Services Agency for the Scottish Health Service" substitute "Public Health Scotland".
 - (3) In section 31 (interpretation) after the definition of "medical reviewer" insert—
 ""Public Health Scotland" means the Special Health Board of that name constituted by the Public Health Scotland Order 2019(2);".

Commencement Information

I1 Sch. 2 para. 7 in force at 1.4.2020, see art. 1(3)(b)

1

^{(1) 2011} asp 11.

⁽²⁾ S.S.I. 2019/336.

Changes to legislation:There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Public Health Scotland Order 2019, Paragraph 7.